

#### Proposed Agenda 23<sup>rd</sup> NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE REGULAR MEETING

### Department of Diné Education Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ)

April 13, 2017 - 10:00 AM

# PRESIDING CHAIR: Honorable LoRenzo C. Bates, Speaker, Navajo Nation Council

Hon. LoRenzo C. Bates, Speaker			
BUDGET & FINANCE	RESOURCES &	HEALTH, EDUCATION &	LAW AND ORDER
COMMITTEE	DEVELOPMENT COM.	HUMAN SERVICES COM	COMMITTEE
Hon. Seth Damon (C)	Hon. Alton Joe Shepherd (C)	Hon. Jonathan L. Hale (C)	Hon. Edmund Yazzie (C)
Hon. Dwight Witherspoon (VC)	Hon. Benjamin L. Bennett (VC)	Hon. Norman M. Begay (VC)	Hon. Raymond Smith, Jr. (VC)
Hon. Tom T. Chee	Hon. Davis Filfred	Hon. Nelson BeGaye	Hon. Kee Allen Begay, Jr.
Hon. Lee Jack, Sr.	Hon. Leonard H. Pete	Hon. Nathaniel Brown	Hon. Herman M. Daniels
Hon. Tuchoney Slim, Jr.	Hon. Jonathan Perry	Hon. Amber Kanazbah Crotty	Hon. Otto Tso
Hon. Leonard Tsosie	Hon. Walter Phelps	Hon. Peterson B. Yazzie	

# 1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION; ANNOUNCEMENTS

# 2. RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS

# 3. REVIEW AND ADOPT THE AGENDA:

(m) (s) (v)

# 4. REVIEW AND ADOPT THE JOURNALS:

April 6, 2017

(m) (s) (v)

#### 5. RECEIVE REPORTS: None

#### 6. OLD BUSINESS:

- A. <u>LEGISLATION 0065-17</u>: An Action Relating to Naabik'íyáti' Committee; Opposing the Passage of the Utah Concurrent Resolution H.C.R. 11 of the 2017 General Session of the State of Utah Urging the President to Rescind the Bears Ears National Monument Designation
  SPONSOR: Honorable Nathaniel Brown CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Herman M. Daniels
  - (m) Honorable Jonathan L. Hale (s) Honorable Edmund Yazzie (v)

4/6/2017 – Motion to table to the next Naabik'íyáti' Committee meeting – (m) Honorable Herman M. Daniels, (s) Honorable Tom T. Chee, (v) 15 in Favor, 00 Opposed (Chairman Bates Not Voting)

#### 7. NEW BUSINESS:

A. <u>LEGISLATION 0032-17:</u> An Action Relating to Resources and Development, Law and Order, and Naabik'íyáti' Committees and Navajo Nation Council; Amending 2 N.N.C. § 503, Meetings
 SPONSOR: Honorable Davis Filfred CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Walter Phelps

(m)

(s) (v)

- B. <u>LEGISLATION 0103-17:</u> An Action Relating to Law and Order, Resources and Development, Naabik'íyáti' Committee and the Navajo Nation Council; Amending 3 N.N.C. § 64, 66, 67; Enacting Amendments to Subchapter 4. Major Irrigation Projects Farm Boards Plan of Operation *SPONSOR: Honorable Alton Joe Shepherd*
  - (m) (s) (v)

(s)

- C. <u>LEGISLATION 0108-17</u>: An Action Relating to Law and Order and Naabik'íyáti' and the Navajo Nation Council; Amending the Navajo Nation Code Title 2 at 2 N.N.C. § 3769 SPONSOR: Honorable Dwight Witherspoon
  - (m)

(v)

D. <u>LEGISLATION 0111-17</u>: An Action Relating to Health, Education and Human Services, Naabik'íyáti' Committees and the Navajo Nation Council; Amending CD-67-06, Establishing August 14<sup>th</sup> of Each Year the Navajo Nation Code Talkers Day and as a Navajo Nation Holiday, to an Observed Holiday of the Navajo Nation SPONSOR: Honorable Jonathan L. Hale

(m) (s) (v)

PROPOSED NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA (4/13/17)

E. <u>LEGISLATION 0115-17:</u> An Action Relating to Law and Order and Naabik'íyáti' Committees and the Navajo Nation Council; Amending 2 N.N.C. §§ 952, 953 and 954, the Office of Legislative Services **SPONSOR: Honorable Jonathan L. Hale CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Kee Allen Begay, Jr.** 

(m)

- (v)
- F. <u>LEGISLATION 0119-17</u>: An Action Relating to Health, Education and Human Services, Naabik'íyáti' Committees and Navajo Nation Council; Amending CAU-66-01, Amending Resolution CMY-35-85 by Changing the Date of "Navajo Nation Sovereignty Day" Within the Navajo Nation From April 16<sup>th</sup> of Each Year to the Fourth Monday of April of Each Year, to an Observed Holiday on April 16<sup>th</sup> of Each Year Within the Navajo Nation SPONSOR: Honorable Jonathan L. Hale
  - (m) (s) (v)

(s)

- G. <u>LEGISLATION 0048-17:</u> An Action Relating to Naabik'íyáti' Committee; Amending NABIMY-38-16 SPONSOR: Honorable Walter Phelps
  - (m) (s) (v)
- H. <u>LEGISLATION 0052-17</u>: An Action Relating to Naabik'íyáti' Committee; Supporting the New Mexico Airport Managers Association's Position Statement Addressed to the United States Congress and Senators SPONSOR: Honorable Alton Joe Shepherd CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Walter Phelps
  - (m) (s) (v)
- I. <u>LEGISLATION 0112-17:</u> An Action Relating to Resources and Development and Naabik'íyáti' Committees; Approving the Recommendation by the Navajo Housing Authority Board of Commissioner's Nominations to the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development Tribal Intergovernmental Advisory Committee *SPONSOR: Honorable Lee Jack, Sr.*

CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Tuchoney Slim, Jr.

- (m) (s) (v)
- J. <u>LEGISLATION 0113-17</u>: An Action Relating to Resources and Development Committee and Naabik'íyáti' Committee; Establishing a Naabik'íyáti' Committee Negotiation Subcommittee for the Completion of the Navajo Indian Irrigation Project SPONSOR: Honorable LoRenzo C. Bates CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Davis Filfred

(m) (s) (v)

### 8. CLOSE OF MEETING; ANNOUNCEMENTS; ADJOURNMENT

AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE: The public is advised that the Navajo Nation Council Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing Committees are not final until adopted by a majority vote of the Navajo Nation Council or the Standing Committee at a Navajo Nation Council or a Standing Committee meeting pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §§163 and 183, Navajo Nation Council Rule of Order No. 7, and Standing Committee Rule of Order No. 8.